

# State of California—Health and Human Services Agency California Department of Public Health



August 9, 2023

Douglas Hawkins, Administrator Asbury Park Nursing & Rehabilitation Center 2257 Fair Oaks Blvd. Sacramento, CA 95825

RE: ENFORCEMENT CYCLE START August 4, 2023

Dear Administrator,

Your plan of correction from an abbreviated survey completed on 07/21/2023 for complaint #CA00845311 has been accepted and you have corrected all deficiencies noted during the survey effective 08/04/2023.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Diane Bradley, Health Facilities Evaluator Supervisor, at (916) 263-5800.

Sincerely,

Emily Lim, Program Technician II

For Daniel Schut Acting District Manager



PRINTED: 08/09/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A.*BUIL.DING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		555070				L-C			
		555673	B, WING			07/2023			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 2257 FAIR OAKS BLVD. SACRAMENTO, CA 95825	CODE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
{F 000}	INITIAL COMMENT	-S	{F 000}						
	08/07/2023 for all p 07/21/2023. All defi- and no new noncon	urvey was conducted on ervious deficiencies cited on clencies have been corrected, appliance was found. The note with all regulations							
·	,								
				:					
	* .								
			:						
				TITLE		(VA) DATE			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	4		OMB NO. 0938-0391
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
R)	ė	555673	B. WING_		C 06/21/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	The state of the s	I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SBURY	PARK NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		2257 FAIR OAKS BLVD. SACRAMENTO, CA 95825	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	s	F 00	0	
e	California Departme	ts the findings of the nt of Public Health during an or the investigation of 5311.			
	Representing the De Health Facilities Eva	epartment of Public Health: luator Nurse, 43247			
***************************************	complaint investigate	imited to the specific ed and does not represent inspection of the facility.		F 690 Bowel/Bladder Incontinence Catheter, UTI	),
SS=D	Bowel/Bladder Incon CFR(s): 483.25(e)(1) §483.25(e) Incontine §483.25(e)(1) The fa resident who is conti	tinence, Catheter, UTI )-(3)  nce. cility must ensure that nent of bladder and bowel on	F 69	schedule appoints a unit clerk (OC) schedule appointments outside of facility related to indwelling cathet Although residents have the poter be affected by the alleged inciden	the ers. itial to
THE PARTY NAMED IN	maintain continence	d es		residents were harmed.  UC reviewed all residents with an indwelling catheter to ensure outsi appointments are scheduled if	<b>6.1</b> .13
	ensure that- (i) A resident who ent	ers the facility must		DON gave in-service to UC and S related to appointments. UC will	SD 8.4.73
i (	resident's clinical con catheterization was n (ii) A resident who en ndwelling catheter or	not catheterized unless the dition demonstrates that ecessary; ters the facility with an subsequently receives one val of the catheter as soon		continue to schedule outside appointments and continue to assires residents. If there is an order for a appointment, and the facility cannot arrange appointment, UC and Society (SSD) will discuss alternative.	n ot Svcs
. 8	as possible unless the demonstrates that ca and	e resident's clinical condition theterization is necessary; incontinent of bladder		arrangements and appointments vable and necessary. UC and SSD also include attending MD as need	vhen will

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUBPLIES REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an exertisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient projection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CEMIE	KO FUK MEDIUAKE	WINEDICAID SEKVICES					OMRI	MO. OF	138-0391	
STATEMEN AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	minimum		DATE SI COMPLE		
		<b>5</b> 55673	B. WING		-			C 06/21/2023		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	**************************************	1	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		W WI BY 11-	BV 8V	
					57 FAIR OAKS BLVD.	•		•	•	
ASBUR	Y PARK NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		S/	ACRAMENTO, CA 9	5825	Zakiri a az 11 7	* 5 Juny 1942 . *		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU SED TO THE APPR FICIENCY)	JLD BE	CC	(X5) DMPLETION DATE	
F 690	prevent urinary tract continence to the ex §483.25(e)(3) For a	treatment and services to infections and to restore tent possible. resident with fecal	F 6	90	SSD will audit for and arrange with appointments are documentation is accordingly. SSD outcomes during	Unit Clerk to e scheduled a entered will include	ensure nd	, · <b>W</b> *	-going	
	ensure that a reside receives appropriate restore as much nor possible. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview	essment, the facility must nt who is incontinent of bowel treatment and services to mal bowel function as  T is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility		gen de de la companya de la company					of	
The second secon	(tube inserted into the for one of five sample when a referral to an specializes in the unit as ordered for evaluations.)	ropriate urinary catheter e bladder to drain urine) care ed residents (Resident 1) urologist (physician who hary system) was not done ation of neurogenic bladder of due to neurological catheter removal.		n er i de verkennegen i de					The state of the s	
***************************************	This failure had the p dysfunction or infection	otential to result in bladder on.							A. S.	
::	Findings:	•		Control of the con		•				
And the second s	indicated Resident 1 May 2022 with multip cerebral infarction (st the brain), aphasia (k or express speech), o swallowing foods or li	1's "Admission Record" was admitted to the facility in le diagnoses including roke- disrupted blood flow to less of ability to understand lysphagia (difficulty quids), hemiplegia (paralysis dy), and diabetes (too much		- The Character control of the Character contr					The state of the s	
	sugar in the blood).									

A review of Resident 1's Minimum Data Set

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTIO	N	Harring Street, Street	(X3) D	O. 093 ATE SUR OMPLETI	
		555673	B. WING				0	6/21/20	023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Y PARK NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER	And the second s	STREET ADDRESS 2257 FAIR OAKS SACRAMENTO	· <del>-</del>	DE	Remark Manager	and the same of th	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(ÉACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORF ORRECTIVE ACTION S FERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD	BE		(X5) PLETION DATE
mention in the management of the state of th	dated 5/20/22, indicand long-term mem moderately impaired tasks of daily life. A Functional Status, directional feedball for the financial feedball for the financial feedball for the financial feedball feedball for the first fir	ent tool), Cognitive Patterns, ated Resident 1 had short- ory problems and was it to make decisions regarding review of Resident 1's MDS, ated 5/20/22 indicated lly dependent for toilet use. A 1's MDS, Bladder and Bowel, ated Resident 1 was not of urine and always to 1's "Order Summary Report" be of urinary catheter] 14 FR ater] with 10 mL [milliliter] ourinary retention [bladder ne way] r /t [related to]. Change Foley catheter every the 26th and ending on the order Date 05/26/2022"  or evaluation of neurogenic theter removalOrder Date 1's "Change in Condition 24/22, indicated "Signs & nery tract infection] of Primary Clinician(s): biotic medication] 500 mg nouth] once daily for UTI x	F 69						
		1's Care Plan "The resident fection r/t chronic f/c [foley							

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	in	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	•	555673	B. WING				C <b>21/2023</b>	
<u>.</u>	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Y PARK NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2257 FAIR OAKS BLVD. SACRAMENTO, CA 95825	Material Control of State of S	HUmmit of Authority	G. BIZVZ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	FEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JO BE 1		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	catheter]," initiated 6 "InterventionsOt lab/diagnostic work	3/24/22, indicated	F 69	90.	•			
The state of the s	dated 5/26/22, Indicated fully produce urination 30ml witnessed. Upon retention, Writer notion and obtained order to [treatment] d/t [due to the following full full but to the full full full full full full full ful	i 1's "Nurse Progress Note," ated "Resident unable to on during shift < [less than] on bladder scanned, 517ml fled NP [nurse practitioner] o start Foley Catheter tx o] bladder neurogenic r/t CVA sident] F/C 14Fr 10 ml						
	dated 5/27/22, indicated forreview of leukocount] and urinary retexcept for urinary retexcept for urinary retexcept for urinary retexcept for urinary retexcept multiple atternsing urinal and tolle having small drops of at that time. Bladder patient retaining 517 insertion, which patie [greater than] 500 routputNeurogenic F	1's "Physician Visit Note," ited "examined today ytosis ihigh white blood cell tentionasymptomatic ention. Per facility staff, duce any urine yesterday npts from patient to urinate it. Per staff, patient only furine for the past 12 hours scan was performed and mil of urineFoley Catheter and immediate felt relief and immediate illadder: due to stroke tionReferral to Urology"						
	A review of Resident dated 6/24/22, indicat due to stroke causing Catheter inserted 5/2 complications. Follow	1's "Physician Visit Note," ed "Neurogenic Bladder: urinary retention. Foley		The state of the s		of Physician character and an annual contract and a	The second secon	

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	4 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		555673	B. WING		06/21/2023
	24-c	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2257 FAIR OAKS BLVD. SACRAMENTO, CA 95825	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	D BE COMPLETION
F 690	A review of Residen dated 7/13/22, indicated to stroke causin Catheter Inserted 5/1 complications. Followstaff, pending Urolog	t 1's "Physician Visit Note," ated "Neurogenic Bladder: ig urinary retention. Foley	F 69	90	
	dated 8/4/22, Indicat due to stroke causin Catheter inserted 5/2 complications. Follow	: 1's "Physician Visit Note," ed "Neurogenic Bladder; g urinary retention. Foley 26/22 without any v-up with Urology. Per facility ly appointment. Continue			
	dated 6/15/22, indica left message with [in- physician] requesting	1's "Social Services Note," ited "Writer call [sic] and surance medical provider i Urology referral for enic bladder and foley			And the second s
	dated 7/7/22, indicate a [insurance medical scope coverage, only	1's "Social Services Note," ed "per clinic patient is not provider] member, no full Medicare A for hospital otified via phone call"			
The second secon	dated 7/19/23, indicat	1's "Social Services Note," ed "Neurology referral for [alternate medical group]			
	a.m. with Resident 1's the RP stated that Re catheter placed, it bec	terview on 6/20/23 at 10:37 Responsible Party (RP), sident 1 had urinary came infected; and that led esident 1's RP stated that			en e

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION, NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		<del>digs</del> .		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		555673	B. WING	J		•	1		.00	C /21/20	190	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Y PARK NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		2257	EET ADDRESS FAIR OAKS CRAMENTO	BLVD.		ODE	il wordth <u>eiterpynnissen</u> ny	T.A. II.A.S.	San Salamana (Salamana (Sa	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	FEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH C	IDER'S PLA CORRECTIV FERENCE DEFI	Æ ACTION	SHOULD	BÆ		(X6) PLETION PATE	
F 690	the staff did not prod did not empty the ca as it should have be	perly perform catheter care, theter drainage as frequently en, and had cloudy urine in The RP stated that Resident	, F6	390 Hallian Belleten bedreiten bedre						· ·	Annual Management Control of the Con	
	the Director of Nursi urinary catheters are and neurogenic blad reason to place a ca bags are emptied by	on 6/21/23 at 10:35 a.m. with ng (DON), the DON stated placed for urinary retention der and is the only real theter. Catheter drainage the CNA [certified nursing every shift or as needed.		en e			·					
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	subsequent Interview the DON stated if res referral to urology for unit clerk sets up the the DON Resident 1' urology evaluation. T Resident 1 did not he appointment schedul	on 6/21/23 at 1:10 p.m, and a rat 1:29 p.m. with the DON, sident has an MD order for follow up appointment, the appointment. Reviewed with sorder dated 5/27/22 for he DON acknowledged that live a urology follow uped. The DON stated, "The e it happens." Reviewed		de la fille de								
	"Social Services Note The DON stated that up to schedule a urol determined that Resi- seen at [insurance m DON stated, "Should [alternate medical gro neurology." The DON	es" dated 6/15/23 and 7/7/23. Ithere was no further follow ogy appointment after it was dent 1 was not going to be edical provider] clinic. The have been scheduled at out of further stated, "My a urology appointment would		ili dikaman mentensi pamorahan valaman mendensi mentensi periodi periodi dikaman dikaman dikaman dikaman dikam							The second secon	
Sproi spenoony	the NP, the NP stated catheter placed due to	n 7/17/23 at 11:59 a.m. with Resident 1 had a urinary o urinary retention and aused by stroke. NP stated		43 K. )00 (000000-00000) - 380 (88) 444 (48)			,				And the second s	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		CONSTRU	JCTION	- type	es inthum militian de un mes artiste de 13	(X3) DA COI	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		555673	B. WING						na	C /21/2023
ASBUR		REHABILITATION CENTER		225	7 FAIR O CRAMEI	AKS BL\ NTO, CA	N 95825		THE STREET OF THE STREET STREET STREET	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	(EA	CH CORR	ECTIVE ACT	CORRECTION SHOULD THE APPROPERTY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	with a urologist for and urinary cathete would follow up de Insurance and NP pending because h NP stated the facili Resident 1 with a pfollow up appointm acknowledged Resinfection in June 20 with a catheter is at During a concurrent record review on 7/DON, the DON ack between when the referral attempt mastated, "The expect barrier is to schedulinsurance, then try issue. The expectation further follow appointment." The IMD continued to do consult was pending urinary catheter on solding trial (a trial obladder can empty wishould have been didn't they do a void foley and try voiding The DON stated a pontinued urinary catheter appointment of the DON stated a pontinued urinary catheter appointment of the DON stated a pontinued urinary catheter appointment of the DON stated a pontinued urinary catheter and the DON stated and the DON sta	and for Resident 1 to follow up neurogenic bladder evaluation or removal. The NP stated who pended on Resident 1's was told the referral was a did not have insurance. The ty was not able to establish ohysician or medical group so ent was not scheduled. NP ident 1 had a urinary tract 122 and stated, "Any patient thigh risk for infection."  It telephone interview and 20/23 at 8:55 a.m. with the nowledged there was a delay order was placed for urology to 10 n 5/27/22 and the only de on 6/15/22. The DON ation is find out what the ling appointment. If it's to work out the insurance ion is that there would have up to schedule the DON confirmed that NP and cument that the urology grafter the placement of the 5/26/22. The DON stated a of voiding to assess if the without the urinary catheter) one. The DON stated, "Why ing trial? You typically remove trial, if fails can put back in." ossible outcome of a theter is infection.	F6	99						
[1	o.m. with the Social	interview on 7/20/23 at 4:30 Services Director (SSD), the				-	• .			,

PRINTED: 07/28/2023

	RS FOR MEDICARI	E & MEDICAID SERVICES		·	OMB NO. 0938-0391
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		555673	B. WING		06/21/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK NURSING & F	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2257 FAIR OAKS BLVD. SACRAMENTO, CA 96825	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIGIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETION BAPPROPRIATE DATE
F 690	Continued From pa and transportation (	for residents.	F 69	90	
-	a.m. with the Busine the BOA stated in J clerk and was in charranging appointm transportation service order for referral for Resident 1 placed of Services Note," date that she does not rebetween the order a stated, "I was sendimaking multiple approcused on immediate done right away. MD would have asked follow up document referral after 6/15/22	interview on 7/21/23 at 10:17 ess Office Assistant (BOA), une 2022 she was the unit arge of referrals to specialties, ents, and setting up ces for residents. Reviewed urology follow up for on 5/27/22 and the "Social ed 6/15/22. The BOA stated locall why there was a delay and the referral. The BOA ng multiple referrals and cointments at that time. I was ate needs and what needed to lift was urgent the nurse or ed me to work on it right why there was not any other ed for Resident 1's urology the BOA stated, "I followed and, but had a lot to do at that			
THE PARTY OF THE P	(P&P) titled "Cathete 8/22, the P&P indica procedure is to previous the ter-associated urinary tract infection the clinical indication inserting Nursing as should assess and do for a catheter that is catheter as soon as a review of the facility.	ly's policy and procedure or Care, Urinary," revised ted "The purpose of this ent urinary complications, including is Review and document is for catheter use prior to not the interdisciplinary team ocument the ongoing need in place Remove the it is no longer needed"  y's P&P titled "Referrals, lised 12/2008; indicated			

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	3 '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	•			"Who we're the control with the state of the	С
		555673	B. WING	Marie Communication of the Com	06/21/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	elikarian jarah da amentu da manan (manan karan ka Karan karan ka		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	Emminent date (1000) in company of the company of t
ASBIG	Y PARK NIIRSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER	1	2257 FAIR OAKS BLVD.	
Acida	r rynar ngramme or r	in termination of the contract		SACRAMENTO, CA 95825	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DÉFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 690	Continued From pa	ge 8	F 690	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•		rals with outside agencies		<u> </u>	· ,·
		al services must be based on			
		n of resident need and a			
		derSocial services will		,	
	document the referr	al in the resident's medical		Adaptive	
F 892	Nutrition/Hydration	Status Maintenance	F 692	F 692 Nutrition/Hydration Status	, .
	CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1		1 40	Maintenance	,
	0.455.55(.)			All residents with significant weight	loce at at 0.2
		Incitrition and hydration.		were reviewed by the registered	loss 4.31.23
		ric and gastrostomy tubes, endoscopic gastrostomy and		dietitian (RD). No other residents h	ave
		scopic jejunostomy, and		been affected by the alleged incide	
,	enteral fluids). Base				
	comprehensive assi	essment, the facility must		RD reviews weekly and monthly	ioni on-going
	ensure that a reside	ní-		weights of each resident with signif	Icant On V
	**************************************			weight changes. RD then makes	
	of autobloggi obstatute	ains acceptable parameters such as usual body weight or		recommendations to DON and MD	
		ht range and electrolyte		when appropriate.	
•		resident's clinical condition		RD will continue to review weekly a	and un-going
		is is not possible or resident		monthly weights of each resident w	···~ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	preferences indicate	otherwise;		significant weight changes. DON,	1461
	nano omestados la constitución	and the second control to the first of the second control to the s		conducted in-service with LNs relat	ed
	g483.25(g)(2) is orre maintain proper hydi	red sufficient fluid intake to		to significant weight changes and	
	maintain propor nyor	ation and neatti,		proper documentation.	Yaran
•	§483.25(g)(3) Is offe	red a therapeutic diet when			*
	there is a nutritional	problem and the health care	1	During the weekly and monthly wei	
	provider orders a the			reviews, RD will discuss any significant	
		T is not met as evidenced		weight changes and the potential recause. RD will make recommendat	
]	by: Resed on interview:	and record review, the facility		to MD and DON as appropriate.	IONS
		proper nutritional status was		Medical Records will conduct an au	ıdlt
		five sampled residents	A.Cascascas	to confirm recommendations and ca	
1	(Resident 1) when do	ocumentation did not reflect		plans are in place. RD will report	
		s were notified of weight		findings at the facility quarterly QA	
and you can	loss.			meeting.	
]	·	1			1

	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	A MEDICAID SERVICES		өм басануул жасын кайшийн үн тойгайн на тайгайн айын тайгайн айын тайгайн айын тайгайн айын тайгайн айын айын		UNIO NO	, 0938-0391			
STATEMEN AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
: :		555673	B. WING			1 .	C 21/2023			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	1	& BIEVEV			
	•	EHABILITATION CENTER		2257 FAIR OAKS BLVD.	• ,	٠.,٠				
y wysky down to be the strong of pole				SACRAMENTO, CA	Controlling to the second seco					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(ÉACH CORRÉC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION PTIVE ACTION SHOULD ICED TO THE APPROP EFICIENCY)	BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE			
F 692	Continued From pag	ge 9	F 69	92						
	· ·			4 or reason	1					
		In Resident 1 experiencing so which had the potential to		The second secon		-	-			
:	cause nutritional def	iclencies and impede		77 N			•			
:	recovery.					_				
. ::::	Findings:									
	A amediance will Download and	tata Namainalan Danamili			•	•				
		t 1's "Admission Record" was admitted to the facility in			•		,			
	May 2022 with multip	ple diagnoses including			•					
ŀ		troke- disrupted blood flow to			÷					
	or express speech),	oss of ability to understand		Segment of the Control of the Contro			1			
	swallowing foods or	liquids), hemiplegla (paralysis			•		<u> </u>			
	on one side of the bo sugar in the blood).	ody), and diabetes (too much								
mer 1997	A review of Resident	1's Minimum Data Set		Report Parket	•	-	•			
	(MDS- an assessme	nt tool), Cognitive Patterns,				•				
		ited Resident 1 had short- ory problems and was		o el persona						
		to make decisions regarding		w many very very very very very very very ver						
in accept	tasks of daily life. A r	eview of Resident 1's MDS,		11						
		ited 5/20/22, indicated imited assistance for eating.			•					
٠,	A review of Resident	1's MDS,		* ·		• , -	1			
	Swallowing/Nutritions	ll Status, dated 5/20/22,			•		1:			
		's weight was 156 pounds nically altered diet (change				-				
	n texture of food or li									
	A review of Resident ndicated orders:	1's "Order Summary Report"		Version and the control of the contr	•	٠ ,.				
1	CCHO icarhohydrate	controlled]-NAS [no added			•		in the second se			
5	salt Controlled Carb,	No Added Salt diet Puree				. 1				
	exture, REGÜLAR (1 consistencyOrder D			Annual Control of the						

	VT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONST	RUCTION				TE SURVEY	,		
				<del></del>					C			
		555673	B. WING	****			The contract of the contract o	06/21/2023				
1	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Y PARK NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET AC 2257 FAIR SACRAM	OAKS BL		PCODE		• Parameter			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		EACH CORE	R'S PLAN OF C RECTIVÉ ACTI RENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD TE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	N		
F 692	NAS (No Added Sa	t) diet Puree texture,	F 69	92								
	Date06/01/2022	QUIDS) consistencyOrder t) dlet Mechanical Soft		activities to see the set of the second	•			٠.	· •			
	texture, thin liquids and breadOrder D	consistency, pureed veggles,		of confirmation in the continues of the	: ·							
	protein and calories	] 1.7, 120 ml [millliters] po [by day for SupplementOrder		in and control production in the control of the con		·			-			
·	calorles] two times a Date07/05/2022											
	[milliters] one time 1.7Order Date07		-					•				
	times a day for Supp Date07/29/2022	` .		4. Shares					,			
The state of the s	appetite stimulant) 1					٠		·	. '			
		1's "Weights and Vitals Resident 1 weighed: 6/22		<b>化分子 电影响 医乳腺性</b>				• ;				
\$	148.6 pounds on 6/1 129.2 pounds on 7/1 126 pounds on 8/1/2	4/22 1/22		· de libration une secucionation				•		***************************************		
	(RD) Evaluation," dat "Resident is at nutr	1's "Registered Dietitian ed 5/18/22, indicated itional and/or hydration					·			Management of the latest of th		
	[carbohydrate control	es therapeutic diet, CCHO led], NAS, regular/thins PO Inteke Spoke with						٠				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MUL A, BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
	555673 B. WING					:	C 06/21/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ASBURY PARK NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			Janasa annominimo e	STREET ADDRESS 2257 FAIR OAKS SACRAMENTO		CODE	the second	The state of the s		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH)	ORRECTION ON SHOULD BE APPROPE )	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	1		
F 692	nurse who states re requires tray set up mealscurrent intal	sident sleeps "a lot" and likely and cuing assistance at (es averaging < [less than] will monitor walghtsPO	F 6	92					yamo'u	
The state of the s	dated 6/24/22, indicated Weight Review Res loss -5.8# (-3.9%) x 142.8# [pounds]Re order NAS, pureed/t intake: 65-70% x pre	taff to continue to encourage		The state of the s						
And the second s	dated 7/15/22, indicated the control of the control	1's "Dietary Nutrition Note," ated "RD Note/IDT Monthly dent has significant weight x 1 month. Current weight ontinues with diet order NAS, with fair PO intake: 40-45% x recommendations: draw and replace as needed, i protein] 30 ml daily"						•	management of the control of the con	
	dated 8/4/22, indicate significant weight los month, Current wt. 1: with diet order NAS, good/excellent PO in	1's "Dietary Nutrition Note," ed "Resident has s -10.2 # (-7.6%) x [times] 1 24.2#Resident continues pureed/thins texture with take: 70-75% x previous 7 lant on board, PO intakes								
	A review of Resident Team] Review-Weigh	1's "IDT [Interdisciplinary it Variance," dated 6/30/22,							-	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	•	555673	B. WING	771	000	21/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASBURY PARK NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			And the state of t	22	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 57 FAIR OAKS BLVD. ACRAMENTO, CA 958	·	U Q / A	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	weekFair (50-75%	ge 12 ot hungfyMeal Intake this o)Rp [Responsible Party] urage the resident"	F 6	92			www.try.communications	AVIS WEEKHIIII MIIII AVIS VALVA VARANA V
	dated 8/3/22, indica Psych [psychlatry] N start Mirtazapine du weight loss. Howeve RP/daughter did not she further discusse	t 1's "Physician Visit Note," ted "Patient was seen by 1D today and ordered to e to poor PO intake and er, per staff nurse, patient's want medication started until is medication with other d not start patient on	•	And an experimental property of the control of the				The second secon
	weight loss r/t (relate date initiated 8/8/22,	tify MD [medical doctor] and		A Age Comment of the				100 Miles (100 Miles (
	is at nutritional risk loss," date revised	to evaluate intake and make		inde e deligijamisti se se se sastavijami im importane ma nobjednjih province governo				
o de la companya de l	a.m. with Resident 1 Resident 1 lost 35 po facility. The RP state	ounds during his stay at the of that Resident 1 needed I no one assisted him if		S (1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4				The second secon
	the RD, reviewed Re 155.8 pounds on 5/10 8/1/22. The RD ackn	on 6/21/23 at 1:40 p.m. with sident 1's weight loss from 6/22 to 126 pounds on owledged that Resident 1 t loss. The RD stated that						

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						OMB NO: 0938-0391				
STATEMEN AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CO		(X3) DA	TE BURVEY			
		555673	B. WING			oministration of the second of		C 06/21/2023		
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ZIP CODE		Manager of the second	11/11		
				2257 F	AIR OAKS E	BLVD.		•	,	
ASBURY PARK NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER					CA 95825	- 17				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(BACH DÉFICIÉNCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING (NFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF PRECTIVE AC ERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD THE APPROP	BE	(X6) COMPLET DATE	ION
F 692	Cardinus d Carr pa	an 12	E C	00					And the same of th	
F 092			F 6	92						
•		nd supplements were added				•		•	. *	
•		, ProSource [liquid protein], ilth shakes. The RD stated		į:	;					
		ng weight due to poor intake.		1.						
		residents were weighed by			•			•	•	
		e Nursing Assistant) who		ľ						•
		ho then notified the MD. The		5		•			•	
,	RD acknowledged ti	hat there was not		Ė		i		•		
	documentation that	the MD was notified of weight		<b>1</b> .						
	loss by the RD or by	nursing. The RD stated she		i i				-		
		ended snacks between					٠		•	
į		iding albumin (a protein in the		Ì			-			
	blood)] and prealbur	nin (a protein used to make		ŀ						
	other proteins, preal	burnin screening is a blood ite nutrition in the diet). The								
	DD confirmed these	had not been ordered.				•				
		D Resident 1's "Dietary					•			
		d 8/4/22, that indicated		E .					•	2
		pureed diet and that								
		ed an appetite stimulant			•			•	. '	
		ed with the RD order dated		· Marketine						
•		d Resident 1 was on a						,		
į	mechanical soft diet	and the "Physician Visit		ij	:					
***************************************	Note," dated 8/3/23,	that indicated Resident 1's								
	RP had declined the				•			*.		.
		acknowledged that the RD egarding Resident 1's diet		•				•		1
-	and the use of good	ite stimulant medication.								
	and the use of appet	ite simmani mododdon		•				•		
	During a concurrent	interview and record review			:					
		m. with the Director of								
	Nursing (DON), the D	OON acknowledged that			•			•	1	
	Resident 1's MD (me	edical doctor) and NP (nurse		1						
		ior to 8/3/22 dld not address							•	vertico i de la companya de la compa
	Resident 1's weight i	oss.						•		- AND
		dinking whose the			,	•				ACCRECATION.
	During an Interview o	on 6/21/23 at 4:23 p.m. with		1			•			1
•	Licensed ਅਪਾਤਰ (⊡ਪ) welgh residents and	1, LN 1 stated that RNAs report the weight to the							•	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MUI A. BUILD	ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		555673	B. WING		C 06/21/2023				
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2257 FAIR OAKS BLVD. SACRAMENTO, CA 95825								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE COMPLETION				
F 692	During an interview LN 2, LN 2 stated if was reported to the evaluate. The MD mincluding Med Pass  During a telephone if a.m. with Nurse Practitat she was aware loss and the RD foliosupplements. The Nutified of weight los stated Resident 1 has	charge nurse reports the ian and the RD.  on 6/21/23 at 4/34 p.m. with a resident had weight loss it MD and the MD would hay order supplements and health shakes.  Interview on 7/17/23 at 11:59 citioner (NP), the NP stated that Resident 1 had weight lowed for diet changes and P stated she was likely s by the dietitian. The NP at weight loss due to medical	F 6	<b>392</b>					
	NP and MD of Resid "Physician Visit Note The NP stated the w documented in the d systems.	ack of documentation by the ent 1's weight loss in s" prior to note on 8/3/23, eight loss should have been iagnoses or review of							
	record review on 7/2: DON, the DON acknown acknown as in the NP or MD was in the 8/3/22. The DON states had not been do the MD or NP. The D'Dietary Nutrition Not indicate the MD or Resident 1's weight to the "Dietary Nutrition the DON, indicated Redication. The DON medication. The DON medication.	telephone interview and 0/23 at 8:55 a.m. with the owledged that the only sident 1's weight loss by the "Physician Visit Note," dated ted that Resident 1's weight cumented prior to 8/3/22 by ON confirmed that the res" completed by the RD did or NP had been notified of oss during his stay. A review on Note," dated 8/4/23, with esident 1 was on a pureed appetite stimulant I confirmed that Resident 1's soft, had not been started on	· ·						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MUL		(X3) DATE SURVEY							
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING							MPLETE	ב
555673		B. WING		06/21/2023							
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						IY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	man, 111111111111111111111111111111111111	100 AA
ASBURY PARK NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				FAIR OAL RAMEN							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH	1 CORA	RECTIVE ACT	CORRECTION SHOULD THE APPROP	BE	COMPI COMPI D/	(5) LETION ATE
F 692	Continued From page	ge 15	F 69	92	-				The state of the s	- Control of the cont	
	<b>*</b>	nedication, and that the RD's	1 0	J	•			,		•	. :
	note was inaccurate	. The DON acknowledged									
٠.	that a possible outco	ome or incomplete accurate documentation was		air tour tour							
	continued weight los	s. The DON stated. "More		april man							
		one to determine why weight be could have tried snacks or		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•					
	offered appetite stim							·			
	A review of the facili	ty's policy and procedure			•	•	•				
	(P&P) titled "Nutrition	n (Impaired)/ Unplanned					٠		•		
		l Protocol," revised 9/17, If will monitor and document		observe wheeler	:			•			
		ry intake of residents in a			٠.			•	*.		
		s comp <b>erisons over</b> eport to the physician		***************************************							
		ins or losses or any abrupt or		i			,		٠.	. •	ين من المنافعة المناف
Liki		om baseline appetite or food n will review for medical			• ;			•			
		n, anorexia and weight loss ventionsThe physician and									
		itional status, an individual's		- Constanting							
	response to intervent complications"	tions, and possible		and the same of th	•		•			. '	
	contribingnous			- Andrews					• ,	•	
	•	• •		on and the second				•			ľ
***************************************	•	•		White manuful.				•		•	
Wilmhiston	·	• *		-							
		•		ŀ			,		٠.		
					:						
		•		4		•		,		•	
:		•		اللادين والمالية	•						4
f. f				Ţ-:		•	• .				9
	•			ž.							1